Air Quality Warning Canceled

SBC Public Health

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

May 29, 2013

Air Pollution Control District Contact:

Mary Byrd or Molly Pearson, 805-364-2247

County Public Health Department Contact:

Susan Klein-Rothschild, 805-681-5435

en español

White Fire Approaching Containment

SANTA BARBARA, Calif. – The Santa Barbara County Public Health Department and the Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control District today canceled the Air Quality Warning for Santa Barbara County due to the progress in containment of the White Fire.   There are no air quality advisories in effect at the current time.   Residents are reminded that winds can pick up at any time, and could still produce localized areas of elevated particle levels potentially affecting sensitive individuals.   The agencies will continue to monitor the situation.

For more information see www.OurAir.org, and for recorded advisory updates, call 805-961-8802.

air pollution control district logo

New Phone Numbers
The District has new direct lines for all staff, as well as for all of our phone lines, including our main phone number and Complaints line. You can find our new phone numbers on this webpage.

Nuevos números de teléfono
El Distrito tiene nuevos números de teléfono para comunicarse con el personal directamente, así como también para todas nuestras líneas telefónicas, incluyendo nuestro número principal y el de las Quejas. Puede encontrar nuestros nuevos números de teléfono en esta página web.